### 504279784 03/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4326466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY L. LANDIS	07/25/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCOTT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4700 EXCHANGE COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61781333	
Application Number:	14843235	
PCT Number:	US2014024004	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (954)828-9122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954-828-1488

**Email:** ptomail@cwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

Address Line 1: 200 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2040

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1281-267CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN M. WEISBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Weisberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1281-267CON-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=1281-267CON-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504279784 REEL: 041645 FRAME: 0261

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

# (1) Jeffrey L. Landis of WAXHAW, North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in:

 Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States No. 61/781,333, filed on March 14, 2013, entitled "SENSOR CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY"

and

• PCT Application No.PCT/US2014/024004, filed on, **March 12, 2014** entitled "SENSOR ASSEMBLY".

and

• U.S. Patent Application No. 14/843,235 filed on, **September 2, 2015** entitled "SENSOR ASSEMBLY".

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Christopher & Weisberg, P.A., 200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 2040, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application Number of said application.

Whereas, **Scott Technologies, Inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 4700 Exchange Court, Ste. 300, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431, a corporation of The United States, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in the applications and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. Further, we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Attorney Docket No. 1281-267CON (R-LS-00087 US) Page 1 of 2 ASSIGNMENT

SIGNED thisday of	TULY	,20 <u>/3</u> .
	alle	1. Tonci
WITNESS:	JEFRÉÝ I	LANDIS
ě.		
Signed: ////////////////////////////////////		
Printed Name: Name: Name J. Santa Sea		

\*\*\*\*\*

Attorney Docket No. R-LS-00087

**RECORDED: 03/20/2017** 

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 041645 FRAME: 0263